COMMISSION on AGING MEETING

Tuesday, February 19, 2012

Present: Sharlene Copeland, Ann DiMauro, JoAnne Jayne, Joan Cominotti

Absent: Donna Cerruto, Peggy Shanahan

Scribe: Joan Cominotti

The meeting opched at 1:45 p.m,

OLD BUSINESS

The Commission members signed up for the Lunch Bunch at the Venetian Restaurant on

‘Wednesday, Feb. 27 for $13.00

Sharlene spoke about the Valentine Party potluck on February 13 with entertainment.

NEW BUSINESS

Sharlene said she uses contracts for all entertainers to be sure they appear for the events,

There will be another Love and Knishes lunch at Southbury Jewish Center in March and
Sharlene will request that chicken be on the menu.

-

Wednesday, Feb. 20, there will be 2 buses for the trip to Arden Court Nursing Home

in Farmington for a sign-a-long.

-

Wednesday, March 6, St. Pat’s Party at noon, entertained by Tom Callinan, with
Corn beef Rubens, coleslaw, chips and créme de menthe parfait.

Wednesday, March 13, Love and Knishes in Southbury.

Wednesday, March 20, noon, Souper Wednesday

Wednesday, March 27, Luach Bunch at J. D. Brickhouse in Thomaston for $12 with
reservations made a day ahead of. - :
Wednesday, April 10, Country/Western Branson Review with Donna Lee, barbeque
Thursday, April 25, Big Bus trip to Hyde Park, NY with the Burlington Senjors,
walkway over the Hudson River, tour of FDR home and hunch, underwritten by the
towns of Harwinton and Burlington.

Wednesday, May 1, Banquet at Fairview F arm in Harwinton, cabaret entertainment,
buffet with “silver spoon in pituity” award presented to this restaurant.

¢
Ann suggested everyone wear gloves in the kitchen

Meeting adjourned at 2:45 p.m.

Next Commission meeting March 19,

i




